sion. Wrap a small piece of tape around forward end of
idler link (see assembly drawing) toidentity t. This link
must be turned end for end. Remove idler link from
idler arm then remove idler arm from stock swivel bolt
0O NOT REMOVE stock mounting plate. “SEE NOTE
ON EXPLODED ASSEMBLY DRAWING.

2. Install the shifter on the mounting plate. Tighten the
mounting bols. 391 8792 SHIFTER ONLY. Remove
center console plate. Install spacer block between
stick and shifter. IMPORTANT: CENTER MARK ON
SPACER MUST FAGE SHIFTER (loward driver).
Tighten mounting bolts.

3. Assemble rods with their respective arms using nylon

drawing for proper parts combinations. Spin buttons
onto threaded ends of rods.

4. Install arm-rod-button assemblies onto transmission
control shatts. Use the special (stock) swivel bolt to
fasten the n all arms with stock

flatwashers, split lockwashers and bolts.

3

5. Insert nylon bushings into holes in levers—refer to
assembly view. Align levers with shifter irame and
insert neutral alignment rod (PT. 148 1725) through
notches in frame and holes in levers.

6. Rotate transmission arms backward and forward. The
neutal positon fo each arm can be et a1 the mic-
positon offll s

‘. of s ravel toward the front of car (dis.
engaged position)

7. Adjust positions of button on each rod to permit easy
slip-in fit of button into nylon bushing in proper lever.
TRANSMISSION ARMS REMAIN IN NEUTRAL
POSITIONS WHILE ALIGNMENT IS ACCOMPLISHED.
Fasten buttons in levers with spring clips.

& Remove neutral alignment rod. Test shiter. Stick
should move freely from side to side at neutral
otwwen 12 and 3-4 shifting paths). An increased pull

it

shifter functions properly, proceed {o paragraph 9.

I the stick CANNOT be moved freely between 1-2103-
4 o reverse path, one or more of the rod bulton
adjustments must be corrected. Move stick forward to
Sra ham back 1 th, hen into nedtral Insert neutral
alignment rod. If rod CANNOT be inserted freely, the
3-4rod button is incorrectly adjusted. Similar testing of
1-2 shift will prove alignment of 1-2 rod adjustment.
rod button adjustment, place stick at
neutral. Disconnect reverse rod adjusting button from
reverse lever. Grasp rod and push all the way toward
front of car. Adjust rod button for easy slip-in fit in
bushing. Re-assemble and fasten with spring clip.

Adjust hiftr stop bolts, Back bolh balts outofhifter
frame until only a few threads Push
stick firmly into 3rd gear and ol Screw 510 gear stop
bolt in until contact is made. Back bolt out one turn and
tighten jam nut. Pull stick firmly back into 4th gear,

screw 4th gear stop bolt in until contact is made, then
back stop bolt out one turn and tighten jam nut.

. Install the stock backdrive idler arm on the swivel bolt
and fasten It wih i org pring clip. Turn the
o link ond for ond and metall it between
the dier arm and the hole at the top end of the
REVERSE transmission arm (PT. 105 7625). Fasten
both ends with stock spring clips.
NOTE—After installation has been completed, check
to be sure that the column lock functions properly. If
backdrive does not lock column, or i shifter cannot be
put into REVERSE, adjust backdrive linkage at lower
end of column rod.

3

Due (o varations in suto manufacturing tolerances,
Protect the thresds while bending.
BEND RODS COLD! — DO NOT APPLY HEAT!

he transmision rods supplied with this kit may
require slight bending to clear obstructions, etc.

91159081201 © 1989 by Hurst Performance, Inc.

sroce
5
G axrmne

/ = cuips

z
CONTENTS OF KIT

GEBRZBeeNonswNa
«

MOUNTING PLATE" er.
3/8—16 X 1 FLAT-HEAD SOCKET SCREW
3/8—16 X 1 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
SHIFTER & STICK ASSEMBLY !
SPACER !
i

STIFFENER PLATE

215 3427 2)
3918792 PT. 391 6822
228 8397

38 6836
195 5271

3/8" SPLIT LOCKWASHER 7000359 (2)
. 3/8—24 X 1-1/4 HEX- HEADCAFSCRE\‘ (GRADES)  PT. 2157203
/824 X 1-1/2 HEX-HEAD CAP SCREN PT. 215 5274 (2)
. BACK-UP LIGHT SWITCH BRACKET PT. 117 6889
| NEUTRAL ALIGNMENT ROD PT. 148 1725
. ROD ADJUSTING BUTTON | PT. 1193783 (3)
BUSHING PT. 118 1681 (5)
SPRING CLIP PT. 97000015 (6)
16. 71614 X 3 HEXHEAD CAP SCREW PT. 215 3447
17. 7/16" SPLIT LOCKWASHER PT. 97000404
18. 7/16" FLATWAS HER PT. 96000561
19. 3 HEX-HEAD CAP SCREW | PT. 215 3450
3o, Yer stanwasrien PT. 267 3497
21. SPACER PLATE | PT. 195 4313
22 ARM 1—2 1 PT.105 5286
23 ROD 1—2 PT. 2132920
24, ARM 3—4 PT. 1052656
2 PT. 213 4769
26. ARM REVERSE PT. 105 2442
27. ROD REVERSE PT. 213 6818

BAGGED HARDW/FE PT. 154 6821

“SEE NOTE ON EXPLODED AJSEMBLY DRAWING

BAGGED HARDWARE PT. 154 0163

SEE SHIFTER
DRAWINGS

WITH THIS KIT—PT. 195 0165.

OMPETITION/PLUS

ATENT NO. 3,216,274 & NO. 3306126

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
]

SHIFTER 3¢ 6822

@Q@ %

sticx &
/ PT.235 6836 .

STIFFENER

Tisgsen
D /@ priise

F < S ockiduee
= fer
5 yuzexire
S
Y CAP SCREW

Wi, i
i
BT,

L

seur
WASHER

SHIFTER 391 8792

f ® ®

st
@ [T/
Sl |
@0 -—
st
Lockiten
yzaxive
s SRS
spuces pusre (517
TS @
S e Ao
2
Yy G
DO NOT USE WITH_ 4
Boeri e
A
An N
B Ly )
W

6189 €LE




